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FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certifi e ,
comprised ()];']Cgrt(l:litu;he (L;E?I"v?daya Vidyalaya (ID- 1310004) located at Sannoth, Delhi-110040
F6/DFS/MS/2022/School’ hree upper floors was issued FSC by this department vide letter No
gl o b c 109 W7/946 dated 02.09.2022. The premises was re-inspected by the officer
ed of this department on 25.09.2025 in the presence of Sh. Virender Kumar (In-charge)

?gjngb'serveddthm al} the i'n'e'p.rcvcn‘tinn and fire safety arrangements as provided in the premises
- ;n %oo worlful.g condltlmn. The premises have deemed complied with requirements under
e 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 and the building/ premise is fit for occupancy Group
three years, in accordance with

B Educational with effect from ....@6.‘[0.\2.0'157’ for a period of
oner cancelled under Rule 40, subject to

the Ryle 36 unless renewed under Rule 37 or so
compliance of the conditions under Rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 printed below.
Issued on _o.bdlral2z«e257... at New Delhi, by

(M.K. Chattopadhyay)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer

%ﬂ/

T of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi- 110054.

Copy to : -
f Education, Govt. of NC
noth, Delhi-110040.

1. The Director o
2. The Principal, Sarvodaya Vidyalaya (ID- 1310004) located at San

fety Certificate:
ntained in good working

Conditions for the validity of Fire Sa
t provided there-in shall be mai

1. All the fire safety arrangemen
conditions at all times.
2 Loss of life or property
responsibility of the management.
The trained fire fighting staff should be available round the clock.
4. Any deviation with regard to the construction etc shall be verified by
building sanctioning agency.
5. This certificate cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized

construction.
6. The owner/occupier s
Form *J [sub rule (1)ofr

due to non functional fire safety measure shall be at the

the concerned

i

Certificate to the Director of

hall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety
ule 37| along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to
it a declaration every year in form “K” provided in the

The form is available on

its expiry”.
2010.

7. The owner / occupie .
first schedule of Delhi
.delhigovl.niciu

r shall subn
Fire Service Rules

_ug_vw.dfs



B i S i che M el i e oy o

g: Sarvodaya Vidyalaya (ID-

1310004) located at Sannoth, Delhi- 110040
Educational
. |ding Comprised of - Ground + Three upper floors
3 Renewal
2 tails of Previogs NOC F6/DFS/MS/2022/School/WZ/946 Dated- 02/9/2022
Safety directives letter No NBC Part- v
g te of inspection © o 25/09/2025
3. Name of Inspecting Officer R.K.Sinha, ADO (BW)
9 e and designation of officers
" From the building side ¢ Sh. Virender Kumar (In-charge)
10. Year of Construction T 2022
11. Applicant’s letter No. :__Diary No. 6045 dated 16/09/2025
5. | Minimum Standards on fire NBC Part IV Provided at site Remarks
No. | prevention and fire safety U/R 33 Requirements MR/NMR
L s to building o
~ | » Road width 6m Provided MR
| Gate width 4.5m Provided MR
| » Width of internal road NA NA NA
2. | Number, Width, Type & Arrangement of Exits

l a. Iﬁlmber of staircases

{ cl Upper Floors 04 04 MR
|« Basements NA NA NA
\ b. \‘)ﬁdth of staircases
~| L . Upper Floor 1.50 m each Provided MR
|| -‘ Basements NA NA NA
- | c. Prbtection of exits
!! L o{. Fire check door NA NA NA
|| ___*! Pressurization NA NA NA
' ] d. N of continuous staircases to
. No. a ;
‘|| i » All Provided MR
|| e. Width of Corridor 1.50 m Provided MR
' |I £ Door St 1.20 m Provided MR
3. Comp‘iltrtmentatiun
W NA NA A
|
|| *  Sealing of electrical shafts NA NA NA
II = | Fire Rating of shaft door NA NA NA
| * | Water Curtain NA NA NA
® Fire Dampers NA | NA ] N.—'\__ _
Ti‘ ﬂinoka nagement System ;
| * Basements i T NA NA | Na _'|
® Ppper—fﬂ);rs_ R Required | N-ailurally_\fenﬁata N MR |
'ng_qisﬂgs__ - : : __ - ol - _, - . 7 __i_;_ _______ ) ]
Total numbers o 25 Nos. ~ Provided _ MR \«
'ypgs_h _ ABC/ Co2 Type Provided s MR_H y B
-‘S Mmarkin ,_:__'_" R __ Required Provided = MR
EHose Reels — — T
ol numbers on cach floor | 06 Nos. Provided
e ofhose reclhose | 30m Provided
ozzle diameter 5 mm ~ Provideq
fire detection and ala l‘.ll__li“lf system —
Pe of detectors NA
ation O[Eainml;a;m:l ‘ NA NA /
-PLation of Repeater Pane! NA

lemate source of power

~NA
NA
NA
A~

oters’ Location



= NA NA
[ 8. | MOEFA NA NA
| 9. | Public Address System .
' 10. | Automatic Sprinkler System |
Basement ] NA A
NA NA
Ground Floor NA
Sprinkler above false ceiling NA
11. | Internal Hydrants
e Sizeof riser/down-comer NA NA
*  Number of hydrants per floor NA NA
*  Hose Box NA NA
. 12. | Yard Hydrants
;2 * Total number of hydrants NA NA
[ * Hose Box NA NA
" 13. | Pumping Arrangements I.
q | * Ground Level |
‘ | » _Discharge of main Pump NA NA
| ] > Head of Main pump A HA
! > Number of main pumps NA NA NA
> Jockey Pump out put NA NA NA
( . > Jockey pump head NA NA NA
» _Standby Pump out put NA NA NA
‘ | > _Standby Pump Head NA NA NA
| »  Auto Starting/Manual NA NA NA
| Stopping
tn » Pump House Access NA NA Na
* Terrace level
/ .~ Discharge of pump 450 lpm Provided MR
» Head of the pump o Provided MR
‘ » _Power Supply " Required Provided | MR
» _Auto Starting of pump Required Provided
= MR .
14. ' Captive Water Storage for fire fighting B
\ ! ® Underground tank capacity _-_-_NT_-_h_-________Tﬁ_____ﬂ__— NA 4
» Draw-off connection T NA NA NA 1
| »_Fire service inlet o HE g NA
"y | > Accesstotank L . G
J/ - » Overhead Tank capacity | 10,000 1trs Provided T [ R
15. | Exit Signage. Required " Provided = 11
2 ) "
' 16, | Provision of Lifts, = ——— = —
"“{ e Pressurization of Lift Shaft |  NA T NA P
> Pressurization of Lift lobby ____ ;_:E.q___ i S NA T NA
= Communication In lift Car NA NA NA
> Yireman's Grounding Switch |~ NA NA T wA
_* Lifi Signage NA — NA " _‘J
Standby power supply " NA - NA N NA ‘|
NA NA 4
NA | NA
] NA NA i




A

; _—~——ﬂ__“mﬁfffE¥JP’
W s

NA T,
Y. S W NA

8 NA s O

' I e NA

. pattery backwp | o —‘—————Ei______ -y |

~ uilding Floor Plans A = NA —
- ,_________’____-_-____‘

_ » = prottf“““_ Sysl.c;n I'nr NA o S

20 it nofgpccml Risks, if any:

LB SRR Al S - o

¢ fire protection systems provided in the building were tested, checked and found some
bservations at the time of inspection.
0

ping in view of deemed compliance of the minimum standards of fire prevention and
fire safety measurcs as required under the rules, it is recommended to re
re

I ! 2 new tf 1e fire Safety
ﬁiﬁ(:até issued \‘ide lettel‘ no 61’)‘[)14 S:’MSQOz r'!SChOO”W?J;’g/.]. te 0 ,n’
Ce! 6 da ed 2/09

/2022 under Rule 37
of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.
_ v 21719
Signature of Inspecting Officer
Name : Rajeev Kumar Sinha

Designation : ADO/B.W.
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